
2019-2020 Saint Peter's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 14-6   Home: 11-3   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Ndefo, KC 28-1 616 22.0 78-169 .462 0-4 .000 82-129 .636 56 91 147 5.3 89 7 30 52 67 40 238 8.5
01 Estrada, Aaron 28-14 543 19.4 79-195 .405 18-53 .340 51-58 .879 16 53 69 2.5 29 0 53 57 0 20 227 8.1
05 Banks III, Daryl 29-20 648 22.3 75-216 .347 27-92 .293 52-66 .788 10 37 47 1.6 35 0 36 37 1 21 229 7.9
02 Edert, Doug 30-7 520 17.3 74-168 .440 53-120 .442 33-43 .767 11 42 53 1.8 34 1 17 30 2 6 234 7.8
24 Taylor, Quinn 30-25 686 22.9 68-138 .493 16-39 .410 59-75 .787 47 92 139 4.6 83 1 37 30 9 22 211 7.0
15 Lee, Matthew 27-16 493 18.3 52-127 .409 27-59 .458 22-30 .733 9 28 37 1.4 46 0 57 51 0 28 153 5.7
10 Drame, Fousseyni 30-25 555 18.5 60-151 .397 6-28 .214 38-62 .613 49 78 127 4.2 61 1 10 50 9 26 164 5.5
20 Woods, Derrick 24-13 322 13.4 46-94 .489 2-3 .667 28-42 .667 30 49 79 3.3 59 1 8 34 9 3 122 5.1
04 Bostick, Nazeer 11-6 174 15.8 19-56 .339 2-10 .200 11-18 .611 7 17 24 2.2 16 0 8 17 0 9 51 4.6
14 Drame, Hassan 30-3 495 16.5 48-128 .375 9-29 .310 32-46 .696 53 103 156 5.2 83 3 20 44 10 15 137 4.6
00 Watson, Dallas 25-2 379 15.2 35-110 .318 7-42 .167 17-23 .739 10 30 40 1.6 31 0 20 27 2 7 94 3.8
25 Jones, Cameron 26-1 350 13.5 26-83 .313 18-60 .300 19-24 .792 5 33 38 1.5 29 0 18 20 2 16 89 3.4
12 Majak, Majur 25-16 224 9.0 14-24 .583 0-0 .000 13-16 .813 15 36 51 2.0 34 0 0 12 27 8 41 1.6
05 Banks III, Daryl 1-1 16 16.0 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0.0
13 Hicks, Amir 5-0 4 0.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 674-1665 .405 185-541 .342 457-632 .723 377 748 1125 37.5 629 14 316 484 138 223 1990 66.33
Opponents 6025 200.8 638-1583 .403 183-570 .321 464-646 .718 282 682 964 32.1 543 8 345 454 145 230 1923 64.10

Team Statistics SP OPP
SCORING 1990 1923
    Points Per Game 66.3 64.1
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 674-1665 638-1583
    Field Goal Pct .405 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-541 183-570
    3PT FG Pct .342 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 457-632 464-646
    FT Pct .723 .718
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 15.5
REBOUNDS 1125 964
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 316 345
    Assists Per Game 10.5 11.5
TURNOVERS 485 454
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 223 230
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.7
BLOCKS 138 145
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 4.8
ATTENDANCE 8,903 39,874
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-636 15-2,658
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,305

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Peter's 897 1077 16 1990
Opponents 902 1001 20 1923

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/19 BRYANT L 44-69 728
11/16/19 at Providence L 47-68 8063
11/20/19 WAGNER L (OT) 77-81 520
11/30/19 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 67-59 569
12/03/19 at St. John's (NY) L 69-79 2845
12/11/19 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 86-70 586
12/18/19 at UConn L 56-66 7514
12/22/19 at Long Island University W 69-58 681
12/28/19 at Hampton L 67-70 2525

* 01/03/20 at Iona W 75-74 1388
* 01/05/20 MARIST W 66-40 781
* 01/09/20 at Siena L 58-61 5538
* 01/12/20 CANISIUS L 68-72 522
* 01/15/20 at Fairfield L 51-61 1236
* 01/18/20 at Quinnipiac W 71-51 887
* 01/24/20 at Rider L 66-70 1514
* 01/26/20 NIAGARA W 58-53 522
* 01/29/20 MONMOUTH W 66-63 655
* 01/31/20 MANHATTAN W 70-53 608
* 02/02/20 SIENA W 85-80 637
* 02/07/20 at Marist L 61-72 1165
* 02/09/20 at Monmouth W 81-69 3217
* 02/14/20 QUINNIPIAC W 84-72 541
* 02/16/20 FAIRFIELD W 61-44 887
* 02/21/20 at Manhattan W 67-64 1112
* 02/23/20 RIDER W 73-54 842
* 02/27/20 at Niagara L 54-63 985
* 02/29/20 at Canisius W 69-68 1204
* 03/06/20 IONA W 68-65 505

03/11/20 vs Iona College W 56-54 1305

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Saint Peter's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Ndefo, KC 20-0 458 22.9 63-135 .467 0-0 .000 57-90 .633 35 71 106 5.3 63 4 20 33 49 36 183 9.2
01 Estrada, Aaron 19-10 358 18.8 57-138 .413 13-36 .361 41-47 .872 8 37 45 2.4 20 0 34 36 0 10 168 8.8
05 Banks III, Daryl 20-19 453 22.7 52-152 .342 17-65 .262 37-45 .822 6 28 34 1.7 24 0 28 26 1 10 158 7.9
24 Taylor, Quinn 20-17 473 23.7 48-96 .500 12-29 .414 42-52 .808 29 71 100 5.0 54 1 26 22 4 12 150 7.5
02 Edert, Doug 20-0 311 15.6 43-98 .439 30-71 .423 21-28 .750 2 31 33 1.7 18 0 6 19 2 3 137 6.9
10 Drame, Fousseyni 20-17 359 18.0 38-93 .409 5-20 .250 26-41 .634 36 47 83 4.2 39 0 6 30 4 19 107 5.4
14 Drame, Hassan 20-3 350 17.5 35-85 .412 6-21 .286 23-33 .697 35 70 105 5.3 60 3 18 28 7 8 99 5.0
15 Lee, Matthew 17-10 280 16.5 28-67 .418 13-28 .464 8-14 .571 2 11 13 0.8 23 0 39 28 0 17 77 4.5
04 Bostick, Nazeer 4-3 58 14.5 7-13 .538 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 1 3 4 1.0 5 0 4 4 0 2 18 4.5
00 Watson, Dallas 19-0 286 15.1 32-83 .386 7-30 .233 13-19 .684 9 20 29 1.5 23 0 16 22 0 6 84 4.4
25 Jones, Cameron 20-1 310 15.5 25-76 .329 17-54 .315 19-24 .792 5 31 36 1.8 26 0 17 18 2 16 86 4.3
20 Woods, Derrick 14-6 134 9.6 22-32 .688 1-1 1.000 5-10 .500 6 17 23 1.6 37 1 5 10 2 0 50 3.6
12 Majak, Majur 17-14 167 9.8 13-22 .591 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 12 27 39 2.3 23 0 0 9 23 6 35 2.1
13 Hicks, Amir 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 463-1091 .424 122-357 .342 304-419 .726 221 500 721 36.1 415 9 220 301 94 145 1352 67.60
Opponents 4000 200.0 415-1040 .399 122-384 .318 297-416 .714 181 446 627 31.4 360 4 212 304 93 141 1249 62.45

Team Statistics SP OPP
SCORING 1352 1249
    Points Per Game 67.6 62.5
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 463-1091 415-1040
    Field Goal Pct .424 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-357 122-384
    3PT FG Pct .342 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 304-419 297-416
    FT Pct .726 .714
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 14.9
REBOUNDS 721 627
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 220 212
    Assists Per Game 11.0 10.6
TURNOVERS 302 304
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 145 141
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.1
BLOCKS 94 93
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 4.7
ATTENDANCE 6,500 18,246
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-650 10-1,825
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Saint Peter's 632 720 1352
Opponents 574 675 1249

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/20 at  Iona W 75-74 1388
01/05/20 MARIST W 66-40 781
01/09/20 at  Siena L 58-61 5538
01/12/20 CANISIUS L 68-72 522
01/15/20 at  Fairfield L 51-61 1236
01/18/20 at  Quinnipiac W 71-51 887
01/24/20 at  Rider L 66-70 1514
01/26/20 NIAGARA W 58-53 522
01/29/20 MONMOUTH W 66-63 655
01/31/20 MANHATTAN W 70-53 608
02/02/20 SIENA W 85-80 637
02/07/20 at  Marist L 61-72 1165
02/09/20 at  Monmouth W 81-69 3217
02/14/20 QUINNIPIAC W 84-72 541
02/16/20 FAIRFIELD W 61-44 887
02/21/20 at  Manhattan W 67-64 1112
02/23/20 RIDER W 73-54 842
02/27/20 at  Niagara L 54-63 985
02/29/20 at  Canisius W 69-68 1204
03/06/20 IONA W 68-65 505


